
Zone 5 2025-26

Director: Cory Tosh

Mixed
Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4 Total Ties Place

17 John Dawe / Colleen Ferrier 9 9 1

36 Jack Robinson / Candice Carman 7 7 2

6 Mathew Stapleton / Sabrina Strong 6 6 3

33 Andrew Chambers / Christine Psenak 6 6 3

4 Scott Kemsley / Dawn Loveys 5 5 5

24 Shawn House / Tracy White 5 5 5

25 Peter Smith / Sarah Van Der Stam 5 5 5

29 John McClure / Judy Garneau 5 5 5

2 Brian Garnier / Elaine Garnier 4 4 9

13 Carson Dean / Kristy Carpenter 4 4 9

15 Devin Gross / Cassie Croft 4 4 9

23 Jamie Weber / Kimberley Turenne 4 4 9

27 Jaime Brown / Beckie Papp 4 4 9

34 Jay Leatherdale / Alycia Mallaley 4 4 9

35 Wade Henderson / Margaret Bolt 4 4 9

38 Austin Martin / Jackie Nessner 4 4 9

7 Cody Yetman / Sandra Yetman 2 2 17

12 Drew Noseworthy / Sherry Noseworthy 2 2 17

14 Drew Becker / Ashley Dawe 2 2 17

16 Randal Noseworthy / Danielle Adie 2 2 17

19 Paul Adie / Betty Moffat 2 2 17

22 Darron Glasgow / Amanda Galka 2 2 17

26 Ken Sherk / Amber May 2 2 17

28 Cameron Glasgow / Michelle Parkinson 2 2 17

31 Ernie Cabral / Paula Rose 2 2 17

32 George Rose / Tina French 2 2 17

37 Nicholas Kieswetter / Kellie Abbott 2 2 17

Provincial Qualifiers
50% + Qualifiers = 14



Zone 5 2025-26

Director: Cory Tosh

Womens
Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4 Total Ties Place

1 Betty Moffat 9 Q 1

8 Margaret Bolt 7 7 2

5 Michelle Parkinson 6 6 3

14 Kimberley Turenne 6 6 3

11 Candice Carman 5 5 5

12 Cassie Croft 5 5 5

19 Paula Rose 5 5 5
28 Fern Tosh 5 5 5

3 Sabrina Strong 4 4 9

7 Colleen Ferrier 4 4 9

9 Danielle Adie 4 4 9

10 Amanda Galka 4 4 9

16 Amber May 4 4 9

21 Christine Psenak 4 4 9

24 Kellie Abbott 4 4 9

27 Jackie Nessner 4 4 9
6 Alycia Mallaley 2 2 17

15 Tracy White 2 2 17

Provincial Qualifiers
50% + Qualifiers = 10



Zone 5 2025-26

Director: Cory Tosh

Mens
Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4 Total Ties Place

49 Dave Tosh 9 Q 1

42 Jacob Watkins 7 7 2

9 Nicholas Cripps 6 6 3

34 Andrew Chambers 6 6 3

17 John Dawe 5 5 5

26 Peter Smith 5 5 5

29 Cameron Glasgow 5 5 5

37 Jack Robinson 5 5 5

6 Mathew Stapleton 4 4 9

14 Drew Becker 4 4 9

21 Doug Smith 4 4 9

23 Darron Glasgow 4 4 9

25 Shawn House 4 4 9

31 Ted Edwins 4 4 9

47 Mackenzie Davies 4 4 9

48 Simon Matte 4 4 9

4 Scott Kemsley 2 2 17

7 Cody Yetman 2 2 17

13 Carson Dean 2 2 17

15 Devin Gross 2 2 17

16 Randal Noseworthy 2 2 17

20 Paul Adie 2 2 17

22 Ryan Hay 2 2 17

24 Jamie Weber 2 2 17

32 Ernie Cabral 2 2 17

33 George Rose 2 2 17

38 Nicholas Kieswetter 2 2 17

40 Dougal Skanes 2 2 17

41 Rchard Watkins 2 2 17

43 Richard Briston 2 2 17

44 Corey Thompson 2 2 17

46 Eric Gafanha 2 2 17

12 Drew Noseworthy 1 1 33

45 Dave Hutchison 1 1 33

Provincial Qualifiers
50% + Qualifiers = 18


